

44265.3.1

TIP NO SS-4905CK  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 UPGRADE 7 SIGNALS ALONG US 501 BUS  
 US 501 BUS (ROXBORO ST) FROM CLUB BLVD TO PACIFIC AVE

0.000 MI

WATSON ELECTRICAL  
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC  
 WILSON, NC  
 CAROLINA SIGNALS AND  
 LIGHTING INC  
 BRENTWOOD DISPLAY SERVICES  
 INC.

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION		Lump Sum		29355.00		5000.00		5000.00
0002	4399000000-N	1105 TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)		Lump Sum		4408.00		3000.00		2800.00
0003	7048500000-E	1705 16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	32	EA	688.00	22016.00	990.00	31680.00	730.00	23360.00
0004	7060000000-E	1705 SIGNAL CABLE	10,200	LF	2.00	20400.00	3.40	34680.00	2.60	26520.00
0005	7120000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	26	EA	627.00	16302.00	750.00	19500.00	740.00	19240.00
0006	7132000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	15	EA	722.00	10830.00	900.00	13500.00	810.00	12150.00
0007	7144000000-E	1705 VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	2	EA	936.00	1872.00	1200.00	2400.00	875.00	1750.00
0008	7204000000-N	1705 LOUVER	12	EA	124.00	1488.00	125.00	1500.00	165.00	1980.00
0009	7252000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	1,075	LF	1.80	1935.00	1.98	2128.50	1.90	2042.50
0010	7264000000-E	1710 MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	755	LF	1.50	1132.50	3.85	2906.75	3.68	2778.40
0011	7279000000-E	1715 TRACER WIRE	300	LF	0.55	165.00	0.85	255.00	0.65	195.00
0012	7288000000-E	1715 PAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2"))	130	LF	20.00	2600.00	16.00	2080.00	16.00	2080.00
0013	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2"))	720	LF	6.50	4680.00	6.00	4320.00	6.00	4320.00
0014	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2, 2"))	355	LF	6.50	2307.50	7.00	2485.00	6.80	2414.00
0015	7300000000-E	1715 UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (4, 2"))	70	LF	9.00	630.00	10.00	700.00	10.20	714.00
0016	7324000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	24	EA	166.00	3984.00	250.00	6000.00	235.00	5640.00
0017	7348000000-N	1716 JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	3	EA	398.00	1194.00	550.00	1650.00	475.00	1425.00
0018	7360000000-N	1720 WOOD POLE	5	EA	733.00	3665.00	750.00	3750.00	900.00	4500.00
0019	7372000000-N	1721 GUY ASSEMBLY	14	EA	340.00	4760.00	265.00	3710.00	340.00	4760.00
0020	7396000000-E	1722 1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	16	EA	256.00	4096.00	200.00	3200.00	155.00	2480.00
0021	7420000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	13	EA	352.00	4576.00	375.00	4875.00	365.00	4745.00
0022	7430000000-N	1722 HEAT SHRINK TUB KIT	2	EA	71.00	142.00	125.00	250.00	95.00	190.00
0023	7432000000-E	1722 2" RISER WITH TUBING	5	EA	438.00	2190.00	400.00	2000.00	390.00	1950.00
0024	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,750	LF	5.00	8750.00	5.15	9012.50	5.20	9100.00
0025	7456000000-E	1726 LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	9,700	LF	1.20	11640.00	1.45	14065.00	1.30	12610.00
0026	7528000000-E	1730 DROP CABLE	2,240	LF	1.50	3360.00	1.55	3472.00	2.00	4480.00
0027	7540000000-N	1731 SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1	EA	1204.00	1204.00	1600.00	1600.00	1750.00	1750.00
0028	7541000000-N	1731 MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	7	EA	791.00	5537.00	1300.00	9100.00	1400.00	9800.00
0029	7552000000-N	1731 INTERCONNECT CENTER	7	EA	1336.00	9352.00	1450.00	10150.00	1600.00	11200.00
0030	7566000000-N	1733 DELINEATOR MARKER	2	EA	81.00	162.00	125.00	250.00	155.00	310.00
0031	7575160000-E	1734 REM EXT COMM CABLE	230	LF	0.50	115.00	1.50	345.00	0.90	207.00
0032	7575180000-N	1735 CABLE TRANSFER	4	EA	245.00	980.00	325.00	1300.00	295.00	1180.00
0033	7636000000-N	1745 SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4	EA	279.00	1116.00	475.00	1900.00	300.00	1200.00
0034	7642100000-N	1743 TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	14	EA	979.00	13706.00	1000.00	14000.00	1200.00	16800.00
0035	7642200000-N	1743 TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	9	EA	1415.00	12735.00	1250.00	11250.00	1450.00	13050.00
0036	7684000000-N	1750 SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	7	EA	578.00	4046.00	750.00	5250.00	850.00	5950.00

TIP NO SS-4905CK  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
UPGRADE 7 SIGNALS ALONG US 501 BUS  
US 501 BUS (ROXBORO ST) FROM CLUB BLVD TO PACIFIC AVE

0.000 MI

			WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC		CAROLINA SIGNALS AND LIGHTING INC		BRENTWOOD DISPLAY SERVICES INC.		
			WILSON, NC						
0037	7756000000-N	1751 CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	7 EA	11988.00	83916.00	10200.00	71400.00	12750.00	89250.00
0038	7780000000-N	1751 DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	70 EA	86.00	6020.00	75.00	5250.00	100.00	7000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	307367.00	TOTAL	309914.75	TOTAL	316920.90
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	307367.00	SUB-TOTAL	309914.75	SUB-TOTAL	316920.90

TIP NO SS-4905CK  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
UPGRADE 7 SIGNALS ALONG US 501 BUS  
US 501 BUS (ROXBORO ST) FROM CLUB BLVD TO PACIFIC AVE

0.000 MI

				FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.			
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC	SALISBURY, NC	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	9500.00	36634.00		26500.00	
0002	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum	5500.00	8467.20		11560.00	
0003	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	32 EA	825.00	26400.00	725.24	23207.68	865.00
0004	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	10,200 LF	3.48	35496.00	2.34	23868.00	1.90
0005	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	26 EA	720.00	18720.00	796.69	20713.94	770.00
0006	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	15 EA	858.00	12870.00	942.03	14130.45	965.00
0007	7144000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 5 SECT)	2 EA	1210.00	2420.00	1133.91	2267.82	1250.00
0008	7204000000-N	1705	LOUVER	12 EA	172.14	2065.68	221.06	2652.72	235.00
0009	7252000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (1/4")	1,075 LF	1.84	1978.00	1.57	1687.75	1.90
0010	7264000000-E	1710	MESSENGER CABLE (3/8")	755 LF	4.05	3057.75	3.98	3004.90	8.20
0011	7279000000-E	1715	TRACER WIRE	300 LF	1.10	330.00	0.53	159.00	0.60
0012	7288000000-E	1715	PAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2"))	130 LF	18.00	2340.00	24.57	3194.10	29.85
0013	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2"))	720 LF	6.40	4608.00	5.48	3945.60	5.90
0014	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (2, 2"))	355 LF	6.90	2449.50	6.54	2321.70	7.05
0015	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (4, 2"))	70 LF	8.50	595.00	10.98	768.60	9.50
0016	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	24 EA	314.00	7536.00	441.91	10605.84	280.00
0017	7348000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (OVER-SIZED, HVY-DUTY)	3 EA	454.00	1362.00	704.69	2114.07	500.00
0018	7360000000-N	1720	WOOD POLE	5 EA	905.00	4525.00	963.00	4815.00	1065.00
0019	7372000000-N	1721	GUY ASSEMBLY	14 EA	340.00	4760.00	347.85	4869.90	740.00
0020	7396000000-E	1722	1/2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	16 EA	305.00	4880.00	169.80	2716.80	270.00
0021	7420000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH WEATHERHEAD	13 EA	365.00	4745.00	543.54	7066.02	540.00
0022	7430000000-N	1722	HEAT SHRINK TUB KIT	2 EA	78.10	156.20	100.35	200.70	75.00
0023	7432000000-E	1722	2" RISER WITH TUBING	5 EA	508.00	2540.00	569.92	2849.60	560.00
0024	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,750 LF	5.80	10150.00	5.99	10482.50	6.00
0025	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2))	9,700 LF	1.58	15326.00	1.45	14065.00	1.25
0026	7528000000-E	1730	DROP CABLE	2,240 LF	1.52	3404.80	1.84	4121.60	1.60
0027	7540000000-N	1731	SPLICE ENCLOSURE	1 EA	1188.00	1188.00	1520.70	1520.70	1275.00
0028	7541000000-N	1731	MOD SPLICE ENCLOSURE	7 EA	825.00	5775.00	1520.70	10644.90	840.00
0029	7552000000-N	1731	INTERCONNECT CENTER	7 EA	1323.00	9261.00	1392.85	9749.95	1415.00
0030	7566000000-N	1733	DELINEATOR MARKER	2 EA	108.00	216.00	127.85	255.70	87.00
0031	7575160000-E	1734	REM EXT COMM CABLE	230 LF	0.54	124.20	4.67	1074.10	0.55
0032	7575180000-N	1735	CABLE TRANSFER	4 EA	275.00	1100.00	472.80	1891.20	260.00
0033	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4 EA	302.00	1208.00	358.66	1434.64	370.00
0034	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	14 EA	1178.00	16492.00	965.06	13510.84	1395.00
0035	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	9 EA	1610.45	14494.05	1705.12	15346.08	1820.00
0036	7684000000-N	1750	SIGNAL CABINET FOUNDATION	7 EA	1025.00	7175.00	1164.85	8153.95	1630.00

TIP NO SS-4905CK  
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
UPGRADE 7 SIGNALS ALONG US 501 BUS  
US 501 BUS (ROXBORO ST) FROM CLUB BLVD TO PACIFIC AVE

0.000 MI

				FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.				
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC	SALISBURY, NC	ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL				
0037	7756000000-N	1751	CONTLR WITH CBNT, 2070L BASE MTD	7 EA	13820.88	96746.16	13930.35	97512.45	14575.00	102025.00
0038	7780000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 2070L)	70 EA	115.11	8057.70	97.83	6848.10	140.00	9800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	349552.04	TOTAL	378873.10	TOTAL	388074.25
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	349552.04	SUB-TOTAL	378873.10	SUB-TOTAL	388074.25
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>					<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					
			WATSON ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC	1		307367.00				
			CAROLINA SIGNALS AND LIGHTING INC	2		309914.75				
			BRENTWOOD DISPLAY SERVICES INC.	3		316920.90				
			FULCHER ELECTRIC OF FAYETTEVILLE INC	4		349552.04				
			ALS OF NORTH CAROLINA, INC.	5		378873.10				
			TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	6		388074.25				